Catalog No.C0156
For low operating cycle of magnetic contactor 　CLK Series
JQA-0913 JQA- EM0915
Head Office
ISO 9001 ISO 14001
May 2004
Magnetic Starters
Togami Electric Mfg.Co.,Ltd.

the safety supposing the failure of making and breaking operations by mechanical rocking or contact
welding.
Moreover, the thermal overload relay cannot protect phenomena.
　・Making and breaking of excessive current.
　・Abnormal consumption of contact-tip and the life of contact-tip.
　・Secular change
　・Chattering by the cntrol relay.
　・Instantaneous voltage drops of the power supply.
6.6　Maintenance
6.7　Connecting of faston terminal
！ ＜Cautions＞
9
10
7. 外形図および仕様
25JF2 Ratings Applicable wire size and tightening torque
CLK-25JF2 Frame 25J
Contactor
Applicable terminal connector
ACー３
（kW）
110V
240V
240V
440V
1.2
2.4
30
21
Main circuit
Aux. circuit
#250 series
(Mathch to POSITIVE ROCK CONNECTION)
ACー１
（A）
 (Only for 2-pole type)
Notes. Rated capacity is single phase motor rating.
15JFC Ratings Applicable wire size and tightening torque
CLK-15JFC Frame 15J
ACー３
（kW）
240V
440V

a
p
a
c
it
y
Contactor
Main circuit
Aux. circuit
Applicable terminal connector
#250 series
(Mathch to POSITIVE ROCK CONNECTION)
Mounting holes
11
15JC Ratings Applicable wire size and tightening torque
CLK-15JC　CLK-15JTC Frame 15J Screw
size
AC－３
（kW）
240V

te
d
 c
a
p
a
c
it
y
Applicable
terminal connector
Tightening torque
N・m(kgf・cm)
Contactor
20J・26J Ratings Applicable wire size and tightening torque
CLK-20J・26J　CLK-20JTC・26JTC　 Frame 20J 26J
ACー３
（kW）
240V
440V

Aux. circuit
 Thermal
 overload
 relay
Main circuit
Aux. circuit
Applicable
terminal connector
Tightening torque
N・m(kgf・cm)
Contactor
97(NO)  95(NC)
98(NO)  96(NC)2/TI 4/T2 6/T3
13
35J Ratings Applicable wire size and tightening torque
CLK-35J　CLK-35JTC　 Frame 35J
ACー３
（kW）
240V
440V

size
Main circuit
Aux. circuit
 Thermal
 overload
 relay
Main circuit
Aux. circuit
Applicable
terminal connector
Tightening torque
N・m(kgf・cm)
Contactor
14
50J Ratings Applicable wire size and tightening torque
CLK-50J　CLK-50JTC Frame 50J
ACー３
（kW）
240V
440V

Screw
size
Main circuit
Aux. circuit
 Thermal
 overload
 relay
Main circuit
Aux. circuit
Applicable
terminal connector
Tightening torque
N・m(kgf・cm)
Contactor
18
CLK-250H　CLK-250HTC Frame 250H
ACー３
（kW）
220V
440V